

S. No. 85

Supplementary matter

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2075/2023

CM No. 4834/2023

Taja Bibi

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor A Shah, Adv.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

11.08.2023

Issue notice to the respondents subject to taking of necessary steps by the petitioner within one week.

List on 18.09.2023.

In the meantime, respondent No. 2 and 3 are directed to take all necessary steps for redressing the grievance of the petitioner in accordance with provisions of Maintenance of Welfare of Parents and Senior Citizens Act, 2007.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

11.08.2023

"Aasif"