

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2075/2023 CM(4834/2023)

TAJA BIBI

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ahmad Javaid, Advocate
Mr. Zahoor A. Shah, Advocate

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG for R 2 to 5
Mr. Mubashir Majid, Dy. AG for R 1
Mr. M. A. Makhdoomi, Advocate for R 6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.05.2024

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List on 21.08.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
24.05.2024
AAMIR