

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2075/2023 CM(4834/2023)

TAJA BIBI

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Shah, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG for R 6 with
Ms. Maha Majeed, AC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

28.05.2025

Reply has not been filed by respondents despite availing last and final opportunity.

Four weeks further time and no more is granted to counsel for the respondents for filing reply failing which respondent 3 shall appear in person on the next date of hearing along with record of the case.

List on 29.07.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

28.05.2025

Ishaq