

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2075/2023
CM(4834/2023)

TAJA BIBI

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Shah, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Makhdoomi, Advocate for R-6.
None for R-1 to 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
29-07-2025

1. Response in terms of order dated 28th May 2025 has not been filed by the official respondents. accordingly, the right to file the same on of official respondents is closed.
2. In so for as respondent no.6 is concerned,Mr. M. A. Makhdoomi, learned counsel submits that he has already prepared the reply and he seeks just one week time to file the same before the registry.
3. Prayer allowed.
4. List this matter for consideration on 10th October 2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

29-07-2025

"Opinder"