

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2075/2023 CM(4834/2023) CM(5379/2025)

TAJA BIBI

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (SOCIAL WELFARE)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M.A Makhdoomi, Advocate (R-6)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER
12.12.2025

None for the petitioner.

Await.

List on 13.02.2026.



(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Srinagar:
12.12.2025
Adil Ismail